In accordance with 5
Rule 18.8 of th
G WUO/ | &
eI RS2 Notice of progress report in a winding-up Companies House
by the court

BNV

08/11/2019 #238
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details
Company number - Filling in this form
pany ’—0_ IS_E’?EI—S— ’_3_ |—7— Please complete in typescript of in
Company name in full ‘ inhoco 4065 Limited bold black capitals.
! Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Paul
Surname Atkinson
Liquidator's address
Building ”ame’”“mb9’| Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park
Street | The Drive
Post town | Brentwood
County/Region | Essex
ok [c[m[T[3] [3[8[E
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full f @ Other liquidator
ull forename(s) Glyn Use this section to tell us about
Surname Mummery another liquidator,
Liquidator's address ®
Building namemumberl Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l The Drive another liquidator.
Post town | Brentwood
County/Region | Essex
Postcode [cm[1]s] [s[B[E
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0



WU07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E Period of progress report

From date iz F3- H_ [g— I_E‘ ’? "1 ’TS—
e 5T o [afolils

Progress report

The progress report is attached

m Sign and date

Liqumator‘s Signature X a\/‘/\J

Signature date ’FI? ﬁ_’r’i_ ET’(_)—]TE

04/17 Version 1.0



WuUQ07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ Comeci e Cima Saunders

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

[cnmpana""a"‘e FRP AdViSOry LLP

-

Address

Jupiter House

Post town

[
| Warley Hill Business Park
|
|

The Drive
|Cauntylﬁegion BrentWOOd

= e [s [s [e [x [ [

Country

I > cp.brentwood@frpadvisory.com

01277 50 33 33
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

tollowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Inhoco 4065 Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 23/10/2018 From 23/10/2018
of Affairs To 22/10/2019 To 22/10/2019
£ £ £

COST OF REALISATIONS
C.R. Remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
Sec of State Fees 6,000.00 6,000.00
Petitioners Deposit (1,600.00) {1,600.00)
Bank Charges 88.00 88.00
(9,488.00) (9,488.00)
(9,488.00) (9,488.00)

REPRESENTED BY

ISA Main A/C (9,488.00)
(9,488.00)

Note:

Page 1 of § IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

06 November 2019 09:48



610 1°qW=A0N 9

910¢ Sainy
(ss|ep pue puejbug) AdusA|OSUT BU3 pue 986T 10V ADUSA|OSUT

943 JO WH0T U0IAS 03 Juensind 6T0Z 124030 77 03 8107
1900300 £z poliad ayj Jo) 1oday ssalbold ,stoiepinbii ayl

(.ANVdWOD 3HL,) (uonepinbiq ur) pajwil §90+ oooyul

- duad



PO S42MR03Y (BP0 O

{101024ip Y1) eINpURg YURI a4

SWICISNY) ¥ anuaAay WH SUWH

1apjoy abueyo buneoly SutAjend HO3d0

B110RId ADUIA|OSUT JO JUSWIHELS dIs

HNnoD ul dn Buipuim NM
6T0Z 42g0P0

T 03 8107 4390300 €7 pouad bupiodal sy poliad 8y,
dm

AOSIADY d¥d JO AlsWwinpy UAID pue uosupy |ned siojepinbi aylL

(uonepmbi ux) paNW 590+ 0204u] Auedwo) ay)

d11 MoSIApY dud did

iModada siy} w1 pasn aq Aew suoneIAlIqqe Buimo]|oy syl

dad

Loday ssalbolgd ,siciepinbr syl
(uonepmbiy ur) PN §90+ Co0YUL

POLISd aU] Ul sasuadxs JO JuBWRIS

POlIad
9L} 0] sju=W=SNgsip pue s3500 auln __m‘_Ou_mU_j_u_J 243 JO §|iejaqg

}om Jo ajnpayds v
POLI9d 23 10} JUNOJDY SjUSWWARY g S1dIsday ,siojepinbiy
uonepinbi) ayy pue Auedwiod ayl Noge UonBLLIOUI Alonels

JuU0)

Sasuadxa pue SJUBWISINGSIP ‘UoeIUNLUSS SI01EpINbI
SIOYP3ID DY} IO SWOIIN0 PIJRWIST
uonepnbi| au3 Jo ssaibold

juauo)

< 8 U 0O

xipuaddy

ILTALETS

SuOILIARIG(E pue SJUIU0)



"51E150 JUDAJOSU] DY) CJUl BPELU 3 UQRsI|2al AR pInoys
‘Albuipioooe pajepdn aq ||Im SI0HPAID pue AIBSSDaU SB USHEe] 2q [|ImM UoIDe Jayuny
Aue pue 91ep 03 PAAISIBJ UOIIRWIOUI 3] ||e Bumaiaal Jo ssadold auy] ul Ajjusiind we T

*Bunmionasss syl Buipsebas uoneulloyul 19YUNY 0 uciiefRl Uy syuabe pue suwuy me|
SnoLIBA Y3Im S3LINbud apew aaey pue 910z ul 20ejd 3003 yaiym ssiuedwon dnolo ay)
4o Buunypniisas ayy ojul Bupjoo| USAY aaey wes) suopebiisaaul ay) Ul sanbes||od Al

"30e|d 300] SUOIIRSURL) JUSPSIBIUR OU JBU] PUR 3N|RA 193RI I8 Paia)SURl) 31aM pPay
53955e Ale Jeyl 2insuad 03 JapJo ul uopepinbi oy Joud uonisod Jasse ay) JO malABl B
UsyEUBPUN 3ARY T ‘UonepInbl| JO S1ep Y3 3B 5195Se Aue poy Jou pip Auedwiod auyy sy

"PRIZNPUOD UBaq sey ssauisng s,Auedwo) auy yaiym Ul Aem ayy bujulsouod
aAey A3y) SUJadUODY Aue uO uojewlojul apiAcid 0} SI0YPaID PaYIAUL pue ‘slopalIp
3Y} WO UOBWLIoUI JaYHN) palsanbal ‘oUWl 0} djgejieae ale uopewoul Bununodoe
pue spJodal pue 53004 AUedwo) Jeym pamaIAD) BARY T '91RIS3 Y] 0) 1auUag B ul
nsad pinod yoiym Aued Aue jsuiebe sojepinbii se Ajpedes Aw up sw Ag Jo Auedwod
3yl Ag ybnoag =q pijnod Jey) swiep jenuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwod ay)
s3asse Jeym ojul suoijebiisaaul sjeuopodold Jno BuiAued apnpul sanp AW o Med

suonebnsaaul

dadd

uoday ssaubold S.03epinb syl
{uoRepinbi] ur) pa3WI 590t o204ul

'SjuSLWdinbal Alojniels yim 2oueplodde Ul pue awy eldoldde sy
18 2500 & 01 yBnolg si ucepinkil auyy 1BLT UIBLISD ayewl 03 pue ugissasbold
2522 2INsuD 0} uopoe Aessaoau Ik bupel pue Bunsdwod Ajeisudn e

'3ep 0} PaAIRdal UOIEULION] 3]
JO M31A2) & LUOJ) Pasiel Sanssi [enualod Su3 sSNISIp 0 J3PI0 Ul g4 YIm asief] e

‘uonisod jasse s,Auedwlod sy} SSasse 03 PRAIaDat SI UoKeWIOLUl (@
1BU] 2INSU3 0 SI0IDI|0S puUB SyuRg sk yans ‘sajued paiyl yum Buipuodssoy e

‘9p9zes uopuo ayl ul buisiuaape pue juswiuiodde AW JO SIONPIID
0} uoneaynou Buipnpur ‘ssiiigisuodsal pue sainp AI0Niels (e Jjo uonadwion e

:apnpu) 34oMm yons Jo syBiybiH

"pa39|diuod aq 03 |J13S YoM JO AlBWLINS B UM
1ay3ab0} ‘poliad 2yl Buunp usyeUapUN YoM JO INpayds e ‘9 xipuaddy Je yoene |

pa19|dwod aq 03 }94 }I0Mm pue poriad 3y bunnp ua)epuapun 3iom

10jepinbi se juswiuiodde Al 9ouls polad ay3 04 suonoesues)
ayy Buiyesp junoooe sjuswAed pue sidiaday e s g Xipuaddy 1e payseny

junodze sjuswied pue s3dieday

“uaunuioddy ucepinb
ay} pue Auedwo) sy} Buipiebal uopneuwuojur Aoyniels sty xipuaddy 1e payoepy

*S9INY ADUDAIOSUT B3 YIMm Doueplodde ul poliad ay) 104 uchepinbii ay3 Jo ssalboud
2yl uo wodsu 1 ‘8107 199010 £z UC Jolepinbl Juiof se Juswiuiodde AW o) Jayund

pai1o1dwod aq 03 394 HIom pue poLdd Y3 Pulnp uayepapun 3iopm

uonepinbij ay3 jo ssaiboid T



Hoday ssalboid sioyepinbiy ayl
{uonepinbry ur) pepr] §904 020YUE

-aoue)lsul siyy vl Aidde jou saop ued paquosald ayy abieyd Bueoy) ou s ausyl sy

*(£00z J1equidas gt Buijep-jsod abueyd Guleoly ay3 03 193(gns) S1031patd paindasun
10J 3|geneae spew Sk Yoym Japjoy ableys Buneo) syl 03 anp suonesieal LU
10 Juswdd ue s| Yed paquassid Syl ‘98AT 10V AJUBAIOSUT 34} YIm SoUeplodde Ul

Med paquasaid ayL

SHOM JO 3|NPBYIS BY3 JO Z UONIBS U} pUNOY 89 UED YIYM JO S|ie1ap
‘UOIYLSI|EaU J9SSE JO [9A3] [RUl 33 Uodn Juapuadsp aq ||iM SIOYPIID O} PUSPIAIP Auy

"31ep 0}
51gap Jo Jooud Aue paaladal 10U 2Aey [ *slieye Jo Juawalels Aw Jad se ‘sbuipsanodd
953U} U] SIOYIPaUD paAINdasUn wWoly SET'8T9/gF Buyeioy swiep ale awRyl

S103IPa.42 PAINASUf

*Ja]jeL SIU3 Ul SI0)paJd [eRuaeld ou ale a1ay |
S10}IPa1) [ERUIIRIId

“19)1BW SIY} Ul SI0P3ID PRIndas ou ale alsy |

S1011pa1d paindas 10} aodINg0

: ﬂ—N—n— $10}IPa.4d Y] 10} AWOIIN0 PIjewysy ‘¢



'3AISS30X3 le sasuadxa Jo uonelaunwial sy3 Jey3 uonedldde Lno) e Jo) podal
SIYY Jo 1di2aad 341 Bumo|lo) SYoam § JO JIW)| Swi e $1 sy “podas ssauboud sy Jo
1di9021 3y Bumoloy sAep 1z Bujag uopewlout Buisanbal 1oj | W B SI 249y] 310U
9sE3jd '159NbaJ uo NOA 03 JuUas aq Jm apinb Jueaslal oy Jo Adod piey e ‘Ajpanewayy
‘uonepinbll o) suo ayy PsEs pue  xdSE OJUIJIIOY AIOSIAPRAIYSIONPRIS// 501y
¥ull  bBummoey  syy Buisn ssedde ued noA oIym ses4 )
apino ,SJ0)PaID) a4y Ul punGy 3q ued sjybu asayy Jo spetap Jlayund (Ajue 3 xipuaddy
Ul N0 195 Se PoMad 241 U] paunoul sasuadxa auy] 248 259U) 93Ul JO 25EB o)
"$9INY (Ssepy pue puelbul) ADuaAjoSUT SU3 J9pun ‘podal siyl ul pesopsIp 1Sl ale
YoM ‘sesuadxa oo pue uopessunwidl sdolepinbl ayy abuajeys 03 bL e aaey
Jaynny pue Jojepinbi ay3 wol) uonewoul kspny 3sanbad 03 WbL 2 asey sioupald

‘uoilelaunwal s,Joyepinbry ayl Jo siseq
843 4O uojeuILLIBP 243 03 Jolid papiacid s|1R1ap 3L PRa2Xa 0} AjoY]| 10U ade paLInaul
9g 0] pajedpijue 1o paundul Sasuadxe 3U) eyl pajadxs Ajusund s3] "pouad
ay) bulnp pasnaul uaaq aARY 1Y) Sasuadx3 jo uswalels e 3 xipuaddy je yoene [

uoyepinbi| ayy jo sasuadxy

ddd

Hoday ssa.b04d ,sdojepinbi] ay)L
(uonepinbi LT} pa)IWN S90t C20UUL

‘@ xtpuaddy ui 106 185 aue pousd sy buunp
PR.INIUL SIUSLUSSINGSIP JO SiIE19g  palnou) sem abesiul 241 awi auy3 e buliealld
212l sbegw pascidde DHIWH 941 18 AIOSIADY dd4 AQ pled ale ‘ojelse Adusajosul
343 0} s|geInqLIIe Aloaap SI UM ‘1aARL} sSaUISNg 105 SB[DIUYdA 1eAlid JO 3sn B3] 0]
Bunelas sasuadxa U0y spew sjuswied abeajiy 1eeW SIYY Yim Bujjiesp w ojepinbi
3yl AQ paunaul s1s00 [enpe Jo obieyoals B 2le sjuswasingsip sJdoyepinbry syl

SIUDMIRSINGSIP ,Si0jepinbiy

"a1ep
0] UMBIP U3 2ARY S334 OU ‘SISeq 33} ,siciepinbi ay3 aao.idde 03 394 a1e S10)Ipasd sy

‘leaoldde 935 B 3935 0] 34nInJ B3 Ul SI0YPS4D 0} SJUM I0JRIBYY 1M Slolepinbi sy
'sl0ypain Ag panosdde usaq JoA 10U sey uojesaunwal siolepinbiy sy Jo siseq ayl

uogesRUNWaI siojepmbiy

sosuadxa pue sjuawIsIngsip ‘uoneldaunwal siojepinbiy '



uoday ssaiboid siolepinbn syl
(uonepinbry ug) P 90+ 020YU]

Laquinu
8T0Z JO /ZT9  9ousJajal UNoD

11yBnolq aom 30y 9TM UOpUOT 193115 MO||EMS 6-/ '100|d b :Ssa.ppe ssaulsng
sBuipasooud
uonepinbr 3% T UOpUOT 199115 MO||EMS 6-£ I00|4 b 190140 patalsibal snojadid

01sNf Jo 1no) ybiH  yowym - uno)
39€ £TWD X8s53 ‘aAuq

:(s)1oyepinbi Ayl “ed ssauisng ||IH Aslepn ‘esnoy sander 122140 paud)sIBay
J0 Juaunujodde
8102 494010 €7 Jo 33eQ LEEEECSO Hequunu Auedwo
395 £TWD “X9S53 ‘pOOMIURIG ‘DA (s)1012pINbrT 007 Jequaidas 91 :uope.lodiooul Jo a3eq
3yl “yled ssauisng ||IH ASHep ‘9snoH ayidnr ‘d1T AOSIADY did 40 Ss2.ppY

'sawey Buipey 1LYI0
Alswiwingy UA|D R UoSUIY ined i(s)oyepinbn

INOLLYWAOINI ANYdWOD
:$7IV.13a NOILYAINDIT

{NOILYaINdI1 NI) A3LIWI1 S90 ODOHNI

uonepinbi ayy pue Auedwon syj noqe uoljewojul Aloynyeis

\ ﬁ—N—u Vv Xipuaddy



ddd

(o0°88v's)
{00'ast’s) Dfv ulew vsI
A8 (31N3SAMdTY

(00"88t's) (00'88¥'6)
{00'88t'6) (00'88Y"6)
00'88 0088 sabuey) yueq
{00'009°T) (00°009'1) Asodaq sisuonnad
00°000%9 00'000'9 5334 9]e35 Jo 295
00°000's 00°'000°S uonelauNWsyY ‘Y'0

SNOLLYSITYIY 40 1500
F; 7 3
6T0T/0T /T oL 610Z/0T/TT 0L slieyy jo
8§T0T/0T1/€T woxd 810Z/0T/€T woad juswWwelels

sjuauwided g s3diaday jo Alewwing siojepinbiq yuor
(uozepinbiy ug)
pajwr] 5901 cxoyug

voday ssaibo.d ,si0iepinbiy oy,
(uonepinbr U1} paywWI] §90t 020yuL

poLI2d 3Y) 10} JUNO0IDY Ssjuaduied 3 s1dioday ,sioxepinbiq

d xipuaddy



Hoday ssalbold sioiepinbi] syl
(Uonepinbim ur) psyW §50+% 030Yu1

S2Ip0g |euUCISSaj0ld AlojeinBay slojepinbiy uiop

auy AQ pue uone|siba| Jepun palinbal se Abajelns
bujob-up e Buiob-uo ayj pue 2582 U] JO SMIIADL Jeinbay e
Buiohb-ug e "}Iom 21631115 pUB SAlRIIS|UILIpE AIRSSSDaN ¢

-uotssaiboid aser pue aoueldiuoD [eioudh aunsua 01 Aessadau st 10 3)mels Aqg pannbads sayjie s1ing
uonepinbiy ay} 01 UG [eIDULUL] PPR JOU PINOM AjjR13Ud5 A10D318> 9A0qe dYF LIYIIM SIIE] UIYM NiCM
uepiepuUn aq 03 Miom aining poliad buipiodad ay3 buLinp us)yepx2pun YIom

DNINNY1d ANY NOILVYISINIWGY ONINNV1d ANV NOILLVUISINIWAVY T

a3abodV 34
Ol 13A SISvd 334

AobBajey | 20N

UM 1BSp 2q 03 SaNSS| |BJUSLUUCIIAUR 10 AJ9)ES pUB UJ{Edy OU DJE DIy e
‘uopje|siba) Aq pasnbal se paalzdal s1 sarued Jueas|al JBY10 pue Jopaldip 2y} Jo uonelado-0o |ind e
‘siapjoyaye]s wou ssuanb jeuopdaoxa ocu ale aiayy] e

519558 S Auedwg) 3yl JO UOIesHRal BY) YUM SSIUB SAB|SP ON  *

-93ep 01 dn pue 538|dw0D Sue paaledal SpIodal ay] e

AHOM 40 ITNAIHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILdWNSSY TVHINID

*SIUDWIAOIBADD JO PALLIOJUI
1day a1e ASy) BULNSUS puE SISPJOYDXEIS 42410 pue sI0)pald 193301d 03 24U} Al[BIURISANS S| INQ SIONPSID O} JY2USq [RIDUBRULS 134IP B 9ABY 10U ABW SIYL "sisnew Aiojenbal

pue uopelsiBal jueaa|al yum bBuiAidwod ‘10308.1p 343 Jo 1PNpUD 3y 0] uoieRl ul palinbal s1eym saipoq Aoymeys Buidynou ‘ssaubold auyy uo Burpoda. Jeinbal ‘saiued payy
0} Jusunuiodde ayy Jo suopedsynou ‘piea si uswiuiodde ayy Buunsua Buipnpul ‘S3nieis Ag paainbal s1 ;Ruoijeld AJUSAIOSUT UR AG USXYEUSPUN Ylom 2y jo uopodold v

‘sl 103palo Jo juawsalbe pue
AUIINIDS 3Y) IPRPUL (1M UDHRUSPUN HIOM 35D S|U3 UT "I0JIPaId JO SSB|2 2J0W JC 2UO 0 UOINGLISIP € 2XBW 0] 2[qR|IBAR SPUNS JUIDIUNS 3 212Y] PINOYS SJ0)patd 0] yauaq
[2oueuy e 9g Aew a1ay) ‘(saiped pliyy Isuiebe uaxe) SUoDe [NJSSIIINS L) SILISA03DI IO SI3SSE JO S|BS AU WOLS) SpUny JO UoHes|jeal aU) Ut S)NS3J USXYEIPUN YIOM SIBUM

"939|dWod 03 135 HJOM JO 2UIIN0 Ue YUM Ja1a60]1 ‘alep 0] SJapioy SD140 2U} AQ UDMELISPUN HJOM U3 JO AIBLULLNS PIJIRIap B INO S13S MOJR] 3.} Y.L

JHOM JO 3NPSYIS ¥
cd4d

7 Xipuaddy



ddd

Hoday ssaibeld ,siciepinbi syl
{uonepinb ur) PaHWI §901 CI0YUT

“SLLID)SAS
Juswsbeuew Alelp pue $3s) ¥oayd buzsidwo)

‘Bujcbug

‘bujobugQ

‘Bujobug

*joduBY3 Padsal
ul suoissnosip pue sbupesw maiAal iejnbal
Buipjoy pue uonepinbip 2y3 Buonpuod oy
Abaje.3s siolepinbi Juior 2y} Jo uoeuRWRldIl

'$3|Nt AJUDAJOSU
JUBADRI By Yum Soueplosoe ul ‘sjeudosdde
41 ‘abugjeys o3 pue suonoalold snsiaA pasindul
sasuadxs pue 51500 D) SSOSSE O SNUIUDD
0} s.oypalnn Buaoudde jueAd[Ds oUl Djgeus
0] paJsinbal 5| SB UOJIRIUSWINIOD JSYI0 YINs yum
J2y1pbio] s1oypasd umowy je 03 sy Bunenoin
*9SED U3 JO uopeinp ayi Jncybnolyy usyeHspun
2¢ 0} psjedpijue si 10 Us3q sey eyl YoM U3
10 1sedau0) pue piodal B ueluiew o) Suinupuod

*(5dI) Wa)SAS JuejunodDe axodsaq ojuo
uonelwsojul bumndu pue 3y ased dn Buyes

AB31ea1s auiwialep 0 bupssw wea) Bulp|joH

‘51500 Buloyuow pue syabpng Buuedaid

‘saunpsodd [eussiuy Bups|dwos pue
uoeuswnaop jusunuodde 1sod ayy Bunedald

"Jauuew Apwy e uj passasboud si ased
31 eyl pue o] papuane aie siapew Alojniels
pue 2ouendwol |e eyl auinsud 01 (,59d¥.)

}I0M §0 BNpayds v

3 xipuaddy



dd

Hoday ssauboud sioyepinbr oL
(uonepinb UL) palWIT §90+ 020yl

‘sjeuanol pue sjuswAed
‘sydienas yum Buljeag “junodde yueq uonepinbr
auyy Bunpucsas  pue  Buueiel  rbuobup

'J021243 uoeuawa|dw pue sabueys pasodoud
Aue Juswindop pue AGajens JOJUOW O] ShUjUoD

‘paJinbai
se syodal [eusayxe pue |ewsa Buipiacid pue
Sdi uo usunuodde au3 noybnoay) sjuswuied
pue sydizoas e Jo DBuipicdad pue BUISSa00L
‘paiinbal uaym sIojpaid ||B 0} spodal Apwn
pug 2jeinxe sonpold 01 papoucdal Alenbal
ale (syuuncae ayy Buunsug {,Sdl.) W3ISAS
SIDUoPRId ADUDAIOSUT UO Sauiu2 Budoddw
pue sydisoau/syuawhed Bunejoey 1o) junode
jueq 338150 ySI Bunedisiuiwupe pue BulGCHUO

*AB1RAS 95ED JUBWINIOP PUB SUIWIRY

sjueuralinbay Juoureheuey ased

239 uonisod xe3
‘suonensifal 1o 535U Jejndjpied ‘sulsduod
[ejUBLIUCIIALD ‘AJ34es pue Uyjeay sjdwexs

‘suoneinbBoy 10} ‘usunuiodde ue Jo aseme aq 0} siapew
Buuspune] Asuol 01 9ouasaype  Buiobug aip0ads ased Aue ale asouy ) DulepisuoD e
sguatialinbay Aiojeinbay
‘g1eudoudde

*219 SWaISAS jewaiul Buisop — ased o aunsop)

*Bujobug

se sauelp pue sisipoay> Bunepdn sapnpul
siyl -Buissaiboid s ase> ayy pue 03 palaype
ale slapew AIOJnjels || aJnsua 0} SaIpoq
AloyeinBaa ayl Ag padinbal se ased ayy Buimaiasy

a5 Jeu)
siayew buiunoioe ased JSYlo Aue Yyym 1ayisbo)
‘suopejpoucdal jueq olpouad  Bupjelnspun

¥IOM JO BNpayds

2 xipuaddy



cdd

noday ssauboud sioepinbn ayl
{uonepinbry ur) pspw §904 0oGYU]

Buicbug e

‘uonepinbi o3 Joud uoysod jasse s,Auedwod
a4y bBuissesse 0] Ul USYEHSpPUN uSSq Sey
uolebisaAul ‘2i0jaloy ] "S195Se UMOUY Aue ploy
10U pip Auedwod auy uoepinbig jo ajepauile sy e

‘uone|site| Aq Ino 1as se Auoud Jo asplo
1021100 By} Ul S103IpaD BY3 01 spaanaid auj Jo uoingUisip
JB} B 2UNSUS 0} PUE S9SSE AJUSAICSUTL Sy asi|eal
0} s1 ssacoid Aouaajosul ue Jo sesodund uiew sy Jo aup

SI031pai2 /3315 UORERINDIT U] JO JIBUIG 3Y] 104 SUOIIESIIESI JO [8AB] dY] asiuIXew 0] ¥oas 03 sioepinbiy
JUIOr 2y} 104 AipsSa0aU S| pue Jauaq [epuedl sppe A10631e> aA0qe DY) UM S[e] YoIym NiomM

‘Bjoym e se

uI{eMPpUN 3q 0] MJoMm 2iming
NOLLYSITVIY 13SSY

poltad Buiiodal ay3 Burinp ua)eHapun JIoMm
NOILVSITVY3Id 135SV Z

‘panbal se saunbus |essuab Ul
SISSE 0] UONBLLIO| J2ylin) 1S2anbal 0] SIOSIApe
J3Y]0 pue S10)101j0s / siaunsu) / siHueq / slojipne
/ sjueuncose yum puodssliod 03 anupuo) e

‘BUlOBUO e

"sallnbua
|eJouab u) 151SSR 0] UOIIRULIOUI J3yUny 1sanbal 0]
SJOSIAPE 310 PUB SJODI|0S / sJaansu) / sisyjueq
/ sloypne / sjuejunodoe upm Bujpuodssiio) e

‘uone|siba| yym =oueplode
Ul pabieydsip 2Je SISJIELW |[B INSUD 0} WIISAS
Aleip e Bujujejuels pue paAIalal soUapUodsa.lIod
pue siaded |2 Bui4 -usunuiodde a2yl jo
uoneInp ayj 10J pauieuiew pue paepdn aq 03
Sa[1 Jlucdaje pue saded oynads ased dn Buipes e

HIOM JO BNP3aYIS ¥
3 xipuaddy



01

dadd

ueday ssaiboud sicjepinbil syl
(uonepnbr ur) PaNLII §90+ COOYUT

s3INJ AJuaA[osUl
JUBADPA Sy} yym Sduepiosde ui ‘ajeudoudde
J1 ‘8busjjeys 01 pue suoafold snsisA pasndul
sasuadxs pue SIS0 S} S$SISSE O) ShURUDD
01 sioypaln bBuimoidde jueadpl Byl o|qeus
0} pa4inbau si SB UC[BRIUSWINDIOP JBYI0 Yons Yim
18y1ebo] sicjipasd umouy 1B o3 siyy Bugenoap
‘aseD B} JO UopeINR 3y} INoYBNCILYY UaxeMspUn
9q ©} pajedpiiue S| 1o U3q Sey Jey) dom 3}
4O 1Se33.0) pue pio3al e ulejuiewl o) Bumupuoy e

"'98YI 3y3 Japun paguosald se ssaxoud 3yl jo
S$1S0J 1910 ||e 0} uoeIapisuod anp uaalb Buiaey
MO||B SpuUny SB 2 03 atul} WoJj SJUsWasINgsIp
pue s39) ssanaid 0y ‘jeacudde Jo dieoal uodny e

*19yeaIsy] awod1no ayy Jo sioypatd BuiAynou
pue sioypald AQ pasosdde/palapisucd aq ©)
SUOIINOSI JUAWRSINGSIP 7 Alcbalen/aa) 3y 10y
43pI10 U souspuodsallios Ag Buneaw e BuploH e

‘paR|dwo)

‘pasodoud siseq 93] au} UC 210A pue
$59SSE 0] S103Ipa4D Buiaoidde Jueas|al sy} s|qeus
0] paJinbal SI SB UOIRIUSLUNIOP JAYI0 YdNs YlUm
Jayiaboy sioyipals umouy |le o1 syl Bunenaln
‘pRLNZUI G 0] Aj2y) 246 1ey3 sasuadxa pue 53500
2y Jo spiersp Buipnpu ‘ased ayj jo uoielnp auy)
JnoybBnoly} usyeuspun ag o] pajediiue s) o
U3¢ sey eyl Jom U3 Jo 1sedaloy e Bulidwoy e

"9)j9zen uopuo ay3 ul Juswiuiodde s, ispjoH
310 243 Buisusape pue 233 20140 pala)sibal
Jo abueys ‘asnoH ssluedwlon 1B SJUSWNIOP
Aonieys  Buy  Buipnpur  “uauiuiodde  ano
pue uopepinbry sy} buipiebss saoj0u pue s4a19)
lenu) Atessaosu (e Bunenosd pue bupedald e

2INsud 01 AIeSSa2aU ST 10 93MeIs Aq pounbat 12y3fe SI g uonepinbil i1 03 14auaq [epuellj ppe Jou JjimM
Arobages siyy iypm Niom jo Ayiolews ayg 1oNIMOK "SUINIB [ VA JO UCISSIUGNS aY] Se ons ‘vonepinbiy
SU] 07 JJaudq jepuUeLL BUI0S ppe Aew Aioba)ed SiyY UIYNM SHE] LOIYM UDNBLISPUN 3I0M 3] JO SLI0S

‘uoissasboid aser pue soueliduiod [eiouab

uEIPUN 3q 03 HI0M 2imng
ONILYOdIYd ANV IDNVITdWOI AUMOLNLYILS

poirad Guijodal ayj bulinp uaXepMapun YoM
ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AUOLNLYLS £

}{OM JO IBNPIYS ¥
9 xipuaddy



11

dad

Hodsy ssauBiold sioiepinbi ayL
{uonepinbr ul) paaiul S90F 020UU]

SIY) 790140 WOJ) 9Ses[al AIBY3 URqo 01 SI9p|oH
201JO 243 10} pue S0P & 0] Ased Y} buug o)
15pio Ul sjuswaiinbai Aioiniess ay3 yum Bujesq

'spodal Aoinjels jo uofenaan Buimo|ol
Buisue sauanb Aue yum Bulesq -sewedwon
Jjo 1ensibay a3yl uypm  spunoooe  sjuswAed
pue sidi@oas Aioinjeys pue spodat  asoud
Jo Buljly ayy pue si0)pasd 0} spodal ssaibosd
[enuue sapn[aul siyy — uonesiba) yum sdueplodoe
ur spodal Aoymels asouyy bBuyy pue poiad
Burpodal ay3 Bung uoiepmbi ay3 Jo ssaiboad
8yl uo (sioypar pue sisquow  Buipnpul)
saed jueasiai e o3 Bumodas Auoymiels

'950)2 e 03 Jybnoug s| uonepinbf
aul |3un Ayedjpouad smalaal ase> Bunonpuod

‘BuioB-up

‘Buisie ssijigelj Aue Buies pue juswiuiodde
Buimo|o} Buisue siaylew/suinial Xel Jayio pue
1vA xel uopelodio) e yum buesq buicb-ug

‘patedwon

"uonepInbr
Syl JO yow ,¢ |yl e pue juswiuiodde
JO sAep O ulylm mdIAL 3sed e Buiponpuod)

Juawiuiodde
ayl Ioybnouyl assue  Asy)  se  siepew
2auel|diod pue Alo3n1els J3U0 || 0] 2duUiaUpy

“uawiuiodde
Bumolo) Bujsue siepew xel | yum bBuiesqg

suonenbal yym ssuepiode
u JojenbBay suoisuad ayy bBuiAyoou  pue
UBWoIua-0Ine 10} I3ep buibeys ayz no Buipuiy
‘aoeid ul 51 awsyds uoisuad e ji Buysigels3

JI0M JO BMpPaYIS v

2 xipuaddy



[4)
Joday ssalbold ,sloepinbi syl
{uonepinbyy ul) paNWIN S90F CJOYul

ay1 0 Buipodal juelem pjnom ey} wWisouod
Jo seale Aue aue auau3 J Buiysiqeiss 0] mala B
Yum “(S)iopsa1p SY JO 1DNPUCD BY) pue uoiisod
‘buiobug [elpueuly s,Auedwo)) 2y Jo maiaai e bupjeliopun e
‘uopebnsaaul
Alojniels pue uonepinbil syl yum 3sisse o

AoUBBY WY [BUONEN 10 3121 JO AIR12199S aU) mmh_:cm._ aq .>mE se ‘AIOJuU3AUl ue Jo co\_wm._mam.a
03 uoizedyrou aunbal Yyoiym bl 03 SWod aaey UIpnpul - splooal - pue $j00q - S,AUBAWOY
Sianew Aue Jaylaym JO uopeIspisuny 'Buiobun e 3y JO UONE||02/uoiDB)|02 B} Joj sjuswabuelle
RUIRIC-0D O] JIAIZDDY [BIDILO 24U Yyim Buisie] e

"WiepR Jayy Jo wmuenb
ayl AJusA 0} JopJo Ul DdWH yum Buisieny e

'3)8153 AJUDA|OSUI BU] 104 D|GRjIBAR SPUN) 3] ||IMS
pino> pansind 4 YoIym palijuspl a1e ey} suoidesue)
9|QEPIOA 10 JUIPADBIUR JAYIC 3q ABW 2UBY) ‘BiouLByuUn

"93e353 ADUDAIOSUI 3}
JO J1Jouaq B3 40§ SsIiea4 03 S|gR|IRAR 3¢ ARW 1BY] 519558
ay3 AJjuapi 01 I|QejIeAR UOIJRULIDIUI JaLe pue Auedwo)
2l JO SpI0DRL pue SHOOG 2UI M3IAR] OF AINP R SBY 4T Uy

‘aynye)s Aq paiinbeu sy ng vonyepinbi sy} 03 PUSY [EIURLLY PPE JOU [{IM A1065)€D SIY]T LIHM

Niom jo Ajrofewr ayy ‘ranamoy {uonebnsaaur ayy BuLnp 345i] 03 awos sjasse Aue pinoys ‘UoRensiuiupy
3y} o3 Jyouaq jepuedly auwos ppe Aeur Aiofajed siy] UM SIIES UDIUM LDNELIBPUN Yi0OM 3Y] JO dUIOS
uINeSpuUN 2q 03 XI0M 3inIng pouiad Buipodal ay3 Bulinp ujePpun YoM

SNOILVYDILSIANI SNOILVOILSIANI b4

‘sajuedwor) Jo lesibay

9yl Y3Im uopejuawnoop jueasjal ay3 buiy pue
Buisiuaape Aioymiels ‘sbunesw |eu)y Bulusauod
‘S1ap|oyayels Jo) spodal jeuly Buiedasd sapnpuy

HIOM JO NPIYIS ¥

ﬁ—N—u 9 Xipuaddy



€T

ddd

voday ssasbcld sioiepinbr syl
(Uonepinbri ur) pawr §90+ 0o0UUT

'sloyIpad
paindasun 0} puapialp ay} Suided pue puspiag
papusiul  JOo  2[0110N B bulsiusape/buinsst
lo)ipala jo AlcBajed jeyy o1 puspialp e Aed
0] d|gejleae Bujwodaq souow snjdins Jo JusaAl
3Yl Ul wiep Joypat> pasndasun Bupesipnipy

‘uoniepinbi ay3 u ssauboud
BuipueBal ‘sioypaun aul yim asiel 01 buinunuod

‘Bujob-uo/paerdwon

"SI - WIsAs Bununoae AJuaajostl Syodsag
010 2P (Q0d) uonewuoju; soypald bubbo

‘s1oadso.d
pusplalp pue uopepinbiy ay3 jo ssaubold syl 0
uoneR.! ul sioypald s,Auedwod auy3 yum buisiery

*S10)Ipa.lD
0} spodas pue suopedunwiod Buiobuo pue
[eRIUL JO AJSAIISP J0) 9)Isqam pajielep e dn Bumess

sonnp ,si01epinbiy sy Jo Juswijying pue adueldurod [eiausb a.insus o3
Aiessaoeu 10 aynyels Ag padinbau pye sy qng uoiepinbiy oy} 03 Jyauaq jeioueuly ppe jou [jim Ajesausl
A10D6338D SiYf] UM SIS YOIIM XIOM DPUSPIAIP e jo JudiiAed ajelijine] 0y uonedipnipe wiep uey) 12410

ua)e3iapun aq 03 }40M ainInd

poiiad Buiiodad ay3 BuLINp U3 BHIPUN YIOM

SHOLIA3UD SHOLI1a3d) S
‘uopebnsaaul oy Jo uopsidwon
Puimojicl B 01 swed Aew Jeuy Siepew
J310 10 suoipoesuRl Juapasaiue Aue buinsind
‘Bulobug ur uayey 2q Wbiw uonoe Aue Ji Buuopisuc) e
"9T0Z Ul 3e(d %00}
‘Buobup .

jey1 Bunnonilsal ayy 03 uonejal Ui Auedwod ayy
0} UMOUY SJOSIApE snoleA ypm Bujpuodsalio)

*(5)1030241p 24 Jsuiebe swiep 1A
buinsind ‘Alessacsu Ji UO/puB JSARISY [BIILO

)40/ 4O 3NPaYIS V¥

3 xipuaddy



T
voday ssaibold ,s101epinbi sy
(uogepinbi ur) paYIWIT 590+ 0o0YL]

a33xydOV 39
Ol 13A SISvVd 33d S33d A31lVWILST V101

YHOM JO BINPaYIS v

ﬁ—N—u D xipuaddy



PRIV SR A 1500 Sy S M) 2 Dugensd

nodsy ssaiboug si0jepinbi ayy
{uonepinbrj ur) palwI §90¢ 9I0YUT

A0 Qg g w padryo 51 abeagy
e Imo) prrig
ooz Gupuog SLI5T yoddns g |ouaiseq iy Jount
£6'6¥ SIAMS J0ud -
P varmss Aueduoy 56200 B USSR HA0
£6'69 Busiarpy ser-or | womdag sy
} duoBaye - SP505H PR 1 10T TRWieddy
Janpp T 107 ey 5y SPELY
610Z 13Q0430) 27 03 GLOZ J3GOIQ €2 woig &= N0 0INYD Jud
poitad 8yl 10) SIUBLIBSINGSIA
LG aZ'89%'c SCrE 'y o'y [T 00’} inoH noL
0522 0068 oo [C43] [T ERARY upuog
5 628 051208 O E 5l 09l FANRLLIOS PGy
00052 nocol ord oro sfiunaay Sugoday Lomieg
L 0054 41 oy 090 (4] iU - soumdway Loryng
(15 1% [ 7% 113 ] oy e [ 3] soumpdwo) AHNNS -
Wize 05¢9L 059 4] 0zo Hop Aojebisasy
o L2t "o " we e uopaBasaay -
00002 ooer 0z oz JuUGUOdde-au] - IYAIXYL
00562 05’62 o Y] LIOYPIIT PAINIIELT
it [ g ] owe [ 1] LIoypeI] -
00 5.€ 00522 099 090 ATURINEY,
1108T SLTH srl 0] 050 4] UEISARUpY IO
WS 00 5£9 06} ®o wo wl MIHATY PUR [0QUED) FSTT
005EZ R0 ord o Ewuncaoy a5e>
TN Srwt's SC¥ <« o o' w's Bupissy U LOREGSIURLDY -

7 ey 2

BHH aBrldny 1507} jer0)

ddd

Naddng § |PUQ)ISsIFoI4 Jounp [LITIE LT ]

g

# Srabeueyy

6402 1890120 £C 01 8L0Z 9QUR0 £ POUAT SU) 10} FROISD SWIL

513Nl g ¢ Siaye )
wawuoddy

(uogEpinby ] uf) payuu §90F 03oyu)

ddd

poudd 3y} SJUSLUSSINGSIP pue s3sod 3wy ,siojepinbi] ay3 jo sjie3ag

d xipuaddy



uoday sssubold siojepinbr ayy
{uonepInbr ur) psyw 90t O30Yul

LLTA 12301

67 LVA
(1, s34 bussanoud siozepinbn |
000’9 S334 31e}5 Jo Aleja.nas |
88 sabueyd jueg |
0L Busnaapy Asqmes |
) §334 asnoH ssuedwo] |
174 Buipuog |
000°s 5334 5.J9ARDTY [EDWO |
¥ R sasuixy |

6L0Z 1992 22

0] pousd

6107 10120 ZT
PapuR pouad 2y 10y sOsURMIXD Jo JuDwalelS
p2inui S90¥F OOORIY

gz u poLiad 3y} ul pa.Lindul sasuadxa Jo Judwalels
3 xipuaddy



